Form CPF M 102: Campaign Finance Report
b Municipal Form

Office of Campaign and Political Finance

<534
Commonwealth'zan “'ha 30 f‘“

of Massachusetts
File with: City or Town Clerk or Election Commission

Fill in Reporting Period dates: Beginning Date: [January 1, 2012 Ending Date: IMarch 21,2012 |

e ;
{5 !’t F:i@

Type of Report: (Check one)

[] 8th day preceding preliminary 8th day preceding election [ ] 30 day after election [] year-end report [ ] dissolution

lJoseph E. Curran ‘ ]Committee to Elect Joe Curran J
Candidate Full Name (if applicable) Committee Name
lArlington Selectman ‘ [Stephen Harrington ‘
Office Sought and District Name of Committee Treasurer
Is Hodge Road Arlington, MA 02474 ‘ [74 Columbia Road Arlington, MA 02474 ‘
Residential Address Committee Mailing Address
Telephone Number (optional): ’ Telephone Number (optional): I
SUMMARY BALANCE INFORMATION:
Line 1: Ending Balance from previous report 0.00
Line 2: Total receipts this period (page 3, line 11) $11,382.12
Line 3: Subtotal (line 1 plus line 2) $11,382.12
Line 4: Total expenditures this period (page 5, line 14) $8,132.84
Line 5: Ending Balance (line 3 minus line 4) $3,249.28
Line 6: Total in-kind contributions this period (page 6) $900.00
Line 7: Total (all) outstanding liabilities (page 7) $408.45
Line 8: Name of bank(s) used: lTD Bank

Affidavit of Committee Treasurer:

[ certify that I have examined this report including attached schedules and it is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, a true and complete statement of all campaign finance
activity, including all contributions, loans, receipts, expenditures, disbursements, in-kind contributions and liabilities for this reporting period and represents the campaign
finance activity of all persons acting under the authority or on behalf of this committee in accordance with the requirements of M.G.L. c. 55.

Signed under the penalties of perjury: - {Z————¥ (Treasurer's signature) Date: {March 30, 2012

FOR CANDIDATE FILINGS ONLY: Affidavit of Candidate: (check 1 box only)

Candidate with Committee and no activity independent of the committee
[ certify that I have examined this report including attached schedules and it is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, a true and complete statement of all campaign finance

activity, of all persons acting under the authority or on behalf of this committee in accordance with the requirements of M.G.L. ¢. 55. I have not received any contributions,
incurred any liabilities nor made any expenditures on my behalf during this reporting period.

Candidate without Committee OR Candidate with independent activity filing separate report

D I certify that T have examined this report including attached schedules and it is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, a true and complete statement of all campaign
finance activity, including contributions, loans, receipts, expenditures, disbursements, in-kind contributions and liabilities for this reporting period and represents the
campaign finance activity of all persons acting pfider the authority or on behalf of this committee in accordance with the requirements of M.G.L. c. 55.

0, 7
Signed under the penalties of perjury: — /W/L ((L /,{,{/’l/bg? ¢~ (Candidate’s signature) Date: [March 30, 2012

L




SCHEDULE A: RECEIPTS

M.G.L. c. 55 requires that the name and residential address be reported, in alphabetical order, for all receipts over 850 in a calendar
year. Committees must keep detailed accounts and records of all receipts, but need only itemize those receipts over $50. In addition, the
occupation and employer must be reported for all persons who contribute 3200 or more in a calendar year.

(A "Schedule A: Receipts" attachment is available to complete, print and attach to this report, if additional pages are required to
report all receipts. Please include your committee name and a page number on each page.)

Name and Residential Address

Occupation & Employer

Date Received (alphabetical listing required) Amount (for contributions of $200 or more)
See Attached See Attached $9,724.00
Line 9: Total Receipts over $50 (or listed above) $9,724.00
Line 10: Total Receipts $50 and under* (not listed above) $1,658.12
Line 11: TOTAL RECEIPTS IN THE PERIOD $11,382.12

< Enter on page 1, line 2

* If you have itemized receipts of $50 and under, include them in line 9. Line 10 should include only those receipts not itemized above.
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Schedule A Receipts
Committee to Elect
Joe Curran

Date Received Name and Amount Occupation & Employer
Residential Address
Alex Kavlakian
3/16/2012 82 Beverly Rd. S 100.00
Arlington, MA 02474
Anglea McGlashing
1/8/2012 19 Winter St S 250.00 Homemaker
Arlington, MA 02474
Asbestos Workers Local #6
Francis Boudrow
2/29/2012 303 Freeport St S 100.00
Boston, MA 02122
Boilermakers Lodge #29
Tom Saccoach
3/1/2012 68 Sagamore St S 100.00
Quincy, MA 02171
Carole DeVito
3/21/2012 42 Columbia Rd S 100.00
Arlington, MA 02474
Charles DeVirgilio
1/28/2012 301 Broadway S 199.00
Arlington, MA 02474
Daniel J Tobin
1/27/2012 P.O.Box 44 S 100.00
Cambridge, MA 02139
Daniel J. Kelly I
1/27/2012 93 Spring St S 200.00
Arlington, MA 02476
David J. Villandry
1/27/2012 13 Mt. Vernon St S 100.00
Arlington, MA 02476
Debra A. Curran
1/26/2012 17 Anna Rd S 500.00 Homemaker
Woburn, MA 01801
Dennis M. Corbett
1/8/2012 19 Winter St S 250.00 Retired
Arlington, MA 02474
Diane M. Mahon
1/9/2012 23 Howard St S 100.00
Arlington, MA 02476-6004
Dr. Norman Garber

Police Officer
Town of Arlington

2/2/2012 28 Pleasant View Rd $  200.00 Ey:elt)i‘::zor
Arlington, MA 02476-8018
il irery Administrator
3/15/2012 12 Donovan Drive S 500.00

Bedford, MA 01730 Armstrong Ambulance



1/27/2012

1/30/2012

1/27/2012

3/18/2012

3/13/2012

3/18/2012

3/8/2012

1/26/2012

2/19/2012

1/4/2012

1/27/2012

1/27/2012

2/3/2012

3/17/2012

1/27/2012

Schedule A Receipts
Committee to Elect

Joe Curran

George N. Laite
25 Lafayette
Arlington, MA 02474-8722
Guy Lalicata
33 Ryder St
Arlington, MA 02476
Harold J. Allen, Jr.

7 Bacon St
Arlington, MA 02476
IBEW Local #103
256 Freeport St
Dorchester, MA 02122
IBEW Local Union #2222
PAC 80530
1137 Washington St Ste 2
Dorchester, MA 02124
IUOE Local #4
16 Trotter Drive
Medfield, MA 02053
IUPAT District Council #35 25
Colgate Rd Suite 305 Roslindale,
MA 02131
James Curran
17 Anna Rd
Woburn, MA 01801
James Robillard
58 Broadway
Arlington, MA 02474
John J. Bilafer
15 Victoria Rd
Arlington, MA 02474-3040
John J. Griffin
111 Wildwood Ave
Arlington, MA 02476
Joseph M. Fahey
121 Park Ave
Arlington, MA 02476-5815
Joseph M. Fahey
121 Park Ave
Arlington, MA 02476-5815
Joseph O'Connor
169 Mystic St
Arlington, MA 02474
Julia M. Whitney
33 Pleasant View Rd  Arlington,
MA 02476

s

100.00

100.00

250.00

250.00

250.00

100.00

500.00

500.00

100.00

200.00

150.00

100.00

100.00

100.00

100.00

Owner
Arlmont Oil

Police Officer
Town of Arlington

Attorney
Retired

Attorney
Joseph M. Fahey PC

Attorney
Joseph M. Fahey PC



1/27/2012

2/22/2012

1/27/2012

2/26/2012

1/27/2012

2/26/2012

1/27/2012

1/27/2012

3/9/2012

1/15/2012

1/15/2012

3/21/2012

2/22/2012

3/13/2012

1/29/2012

Schedule A Receipts
Committee to Elect
Joe Curran

Justin Chillemi
Dudley St
Arlington MA 02476
Kathryn Willey
16 Piedmont St
Arlington, MA 02476-5706
Kimberly M. Brennan
34 Richfield Rd
Arlington, MA 02474-3039
Linda K. Olsen
89 Wright St
Arlington, MA 02474
Mark Kaepplein
11 Palmer St
Arlington, MA 02474
Martin Conroy
9 Freeman St
Arlington, MA 02474
MaryFrancis Conrad
50 Edgehill Rd
Arlington, MA 02474
Michael Conroy
15 Freeman St
Arlington, MA 02474
P.D. Oppedisano
Farmer Circle
Arlington, MA 02474
Patricia L. Fratto
36 Scituate St
Arlington, MA 02476
Peter J. Messina
23 Regis Rd
Arlington, MA 02474
Pipefitters Local #537
35 Travis St
Allston, MA 02134
Pipefitters Local 537
COPE Fund/Leo Fahey - BM
35 Travis St
Allston, MA 02134
Ritchie Reardon
166 Washington St
Arlington, MA 02474
Robert Geribo
255 Forest St
Arlington, MA 02474

250.00

100.00

75.00

100.00

100.00

150.00

250.00

100.00

100.00

200.00

100.00

250.00

250.00

100.00

100.00

Owner
Al Auto Repair

Homemaker

Office Manager
Meditech



2/1/2012

1/27/2012

2/22/2012

3/5/2012

3/14/2012

1/28/2012

1/12/2012

1/29/2012

1/27/2012

3/14/2012

2/23/2012

Schedule A Receipts
Committee to Elect
Joe Curran

Robert Lalicata
151 Ridge St S 100.00
Arlington, MA 02474
Robert Landsvik
40 Upland Rd West S 100.00
Arlington, MA 02474
Roofers Local 33 PAC
Paul Bickford
53 Evans Dr
Stoughton, MA 02072-4416
Sean Galvin
630 High St S 100.00
Medford, MA 02155
Sheet Metal Workers
Local Union #17
1157 Adams St
Dorchester, MA 02124
Shirley M. Canniff
71 Hathaway Circle S 100.00
Arlington, MA 02476
Stephen J. Gilligan
77 Falmouth Rd S 100.00
Arlington, MA 02474-2206
Stephen J. Gilligan

S 250.00

S 100.00

Treasurer
Town of Arlington

77 Falmouth Rd $  100.00 TOWErC‘i?SAL:'Tii\rgton
Arlington, MA 02474-2206
Susan Gera
85 Coolidge Rd $  250.00 Teacher

Arli igh
Arlington, MA 02476-7738 rlington Heights Nursery School

William Armstrong
87 Mystic St S 500.00
Arlington, MA 02474
William F McCarthy

Owner
Armstrong Ambulance

11 Dickson Ave S 100.00
Arlington, MA 02474
Totals $9,724.00



SCHEDULE B: EXPENDITURES

M.G.L. c. 55 requires committees to list, in alphabetical order, all expenditures over $50 in a reporting period. Committees must keep
detailed accounts and records of all expenditures, but need only itemize those over 850. Expenditures $50 and under may be added together,
from comniittee records, and reported on line 13.

(A "Schedule B: Expenditures' attachment is available to complete, print and attach to this report, if additional pages are required to
report all expenditures. Please include your committee name and a page number on each page.)

To Whom Paid
Date Paid (alphabetical listing) Address Purpose of Expenditure Amount

60 Pond Lane

3/9/2012 Arlington Boys and Girls Club Arlington, MA 02474 Fundraiser - Taste of Ireland $50.00

3/15/2012 AOL, Inc Online Banner Ads on Patch $500.00

Arlington Patriots Day 730 Mass Ave

2/25/2012 Committee Town Hall Annex Fundraiser $100.00
Arlington, MA 02476
19 Putnam Road Webhosting Service

2/26/2012 Bonnie Hayner Arlington, MA 02474 reimbursement $54.95
&5 !)bfrvfuyL «d Reimbursement for staplers and

3/11/2012 Bryan French A,g‘,,% o  AA G2 staples for campaign signs $57.31
56 Creighton Street

3/1/2012 Cambridge Offset Printing Cambridge MA 02140 200 Campaign signs $850.00
56 Creighton Street

3/2/2012 Cambridge Offset Printing Cambridge MA 02140 4500 Postcard Mailing + Postage $2,591.30
56 Creighton Street

3/21/2012 Cambridge Offset Printing Cambridge MA 02140 100 Lawn Signs $398.44
15 Winslow St Kickoff Party Hall Rental

1/27/2012 Columbus Club of Arlington Arlington, MA 02474 $250.00
14 Inverness Road

3/4/2012 Committee to Elect Bob Tosi Arlington, MA 02476 Campaign Contribution $25.00
21 Millett Street

2/26/2012 Committee to Elect Joe Curro Arlington, MA 02474-2113 Campaign Contribution $20.14
348 Gray Street

2/26/2012 Committee to Elect Marty Thrope|| |Arlington MA 02476 Campaign Contribution $100.00

Enter on page 1, line 4 =

Line 12: Total Expenditures over $50 (or listed above)

Line 13: Total Expenditures $50 and under* (not listed above)

Line 14: TOTAL EXPENDITURES IN THE PERIOD

* If you have itemized expenditures of $50 and under, include them in line 12. Line 13 should include only those expenditures not itemized

above.
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SCHEDULE B: EXPENDITURES (continued)

To Whom Paid

Date Paid (alphabetical listing) Address Purpose of Expenditure Amount
127 Winchester Street
2/4/2012 Committee to Elect Matt Pallett Arlington, MA 02474 Campaign Contribution $25.00
Committee to Elect Steven i?'dTam 52382474
2/3/2012 Byrne FIRgN, Campaign Contribution $52.25
17B Gill Street
1/27/2012 Connolly Printing Weliim, MA.01801 200 bumper stickers $348.50
17B Gill Street
Woburn, MA 01801
2/3/2012 Connolly Printing umn 500 Business cards $74.38
17B Gill Street ;
500 stationary
Wi MA 01
2/20/2012 Connolly Printing Do, IR GHEC 1000 envelopes $270.00
letterhead
350 Willowbrook Office Park
3/12/2012 Gatehouse Media Pt A a0 Ad in Arlington Advocate $938.70
15 Winslow Street
2/5/2012 Irish American Club Arlington, MA 02474 Fundraiser - meet and greet $80.00
15 Winslow Street
1/27/2012 Keith Dennehy Arlington, MA 02474 Kickoff Party DJ and music $200.00
PO Box 128 Print Design & Production
3/21/2012 Lightning Design Arlington, MA 02476 $400.00
15 Winslow Street Kickoff Party Bartender
1/27/2012 Mike Coffey Arlington, MA 02474 $25.00
MVS Publications 35 Bedord St Advertisement in Arlington
2/22/2012 Suite 4 Shopper $570.00
Lexington, MA 02420-4438
68 Sagamore Street
3/6/2012 Tom Saccoach Quincy, MA 02171 Return of Excess Contribution $50.00
Town Manager Retirement Party |||669 Mass Ave Fundraiser - meet and greet
2/10/2012 Arlington, MA 02474 $80.00
Line 12: Expenditures over $50 (or listed above) $8,110.97
Line 13: Expenditures $50 and under* (not listed above) $21.87
Enter on page 1, line 4 = |Line 14: TOTAL EXPENDITURES IN THE PERIOD $8,132.84

* If you have itemized expenditures of $50 and under, include them in line 12. Line 13 should include only those expenditures not itemized

above.
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SCHEDULE C: "IN-KIND'" CONTRIBUTIONS

Please itemize contributors who have made in-kind contributions of more than $50. In-kind contributions $50 and under may be
added together from the committee's records and included in line 16 on page 1.

Enter on page 1, line 6 =

Date Received From Whom Received* Residential Address Description of Contribution Value
33 Washington Ave
1/27/2012 Hany Morcos Burlington, MA 01803 Food for Kickoff Party $500
A 7 Bacon Street
2/1/2012 //&,.,‘.7 S. A /}e4 Arlington, MA 02476 Phone banks $250
) 595 Summer St Graphic Arts and Design for
3/21/2012 S .,lggg M om wk Arlington, MA 02474-2417 mailings and signs $150
Line 15: In-Kind Contributions over $50 (or listed above) $900.00
Line 16: In-Kind Contributions $50 & under (not listed above)
Line 17: TOTAL IN-KIND CONTRIBUTIONS $900.00

* If an in-kind contribution is received from a person who contributes more than $50 in a calendar year, you must report the name and address

of the contributor; in addition, if the contribution is $200 or more, you must also report the contributor's occupation and employer.
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